An initial 15,000 sqft of short term space will be superseded in Q4 2020 by a half share of 160,000 sqft purpose build long term space. The vision for a presence outside of the Capital will allow for the RCP’s capability to be augmented, creating additional capacity for leadership and improvement. The RCP have in the region of thirty-seven thousand (37,000) members of which many reside and work outside of London, many thousands being located in the northern England.  The RCP currently has a regional presence of eight (8) small offices on NHS sites, although the RCP’s most popular internationally recognised postgraduate examination in medicine (MRCPUK) is taken at multiple locations around the UK.